HOLYFORD

Mission Community

Services and Events from Sunday 237 March

Sunday 23" March
Lent Il

Monday 24" March

Tuesday 25™" March
Annunciation of the Lord

Wednesday 26" March
Harriet Monsell

Thursday 27" March

Friday 28" March

Saturday 29" March

Sunday 30" March
Laetare Sunday
(Mothering Sunday)

8.00am
9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
6.30pm

8.30am

8.30am
9.00am
3.30pm
4.30pm
7.30pm

8.30am
10.00am
12noon
3.00pm
4.15pm
5.00pm
7.30pm

8.30am
1.00pm
1.45pm
7.30pm

8.30am
10.00am

6.45pm
8.30pm

8.00am
9.30am
9.30am
10.00am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am

7.30pm

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Morning Prayer, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Giles’s, Northleigh

Eucharist, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Evensong, St Michael’s, Musbury

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
ColyTots, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Chorister Club, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Beginner’s Bell-Handling, St Andrew’s
Lent Course, St Winifred’s, Branscombe

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Eucharist, St Andrew’s Church

Doug Varey’s Funeral, St Giles’s, Northleigh
Muriel Trivett’s Thanksgiving Service, Colyton
Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew’s Church
Evening Prayer, St Andrew’s Church

Musbury APCM, Committee Room, V. Hall

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colyton Bell-Ringers, St Andrew’s Church
Eileen Carling Funeral, East Devon Crem.
Southleigh APCM, St Lawrence’s Church

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Friendly Friday, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colyton Choir Practice, St Andrew’s Church
Compline, St Andrew’s Church, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Morning Prayer, St Michael’s, Musbury
Eucharist, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Giles’s, Northleigh

Morning Prayer, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
The Passion of St John Concert, St Andrew’s



